CFORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: SVL920030101US1				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies);</li> <li>Kyle J. Charlet, Douglas M. F. Hembry,</li> <li>Christopher M. Holtz, and Carol M. Wiedenman</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Nar □Other				
Kecution Date: 1/15/04, 12/24/03, 1/15/04, 1/12/04       L         Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/759,601         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)				
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	al numbers attached? Yes INo         nce       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Name: Kunzler & Associates	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$<u>40</u>.</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies)</li> </ul>			
Street Address: 8 East Broadway, Suite 600 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 841	8. Deposit account number:			
C	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy or original document.           David J. McKenzie of Kunzler & Associates         March 18, 2004           Name of Person Signing         Signature         Date				
Mail documents to be rec Commissioner of Pate	orded with required cover sheet information to: ents and Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

## PATENT REEL: 014443 FRAME: 0923

(Re	DRM PT0-1595 v. 6-93) B No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/04)	ATION FORM COVER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.:	
	PA1	ENTS ONLY SVL920030101US1	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Kyle J. Charlet, Douglas M. F. Hembry, Christopher M. Holtz, and Carol M. Wiedenmann		Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address:	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: New Orchard Road	
	Assignment 🛛 Merger	City: Armonk State/Country: New York Zip: 10504	
	Security Agreement     Change of Name       Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No	
Ex	ecution Date: 1/15/04, 12/24/03, 1/15/04, 1/12/04		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	numbers attached?  Yes INo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. McKenzle	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$40.00	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. McKenzle	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$40.00	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <b>David J. McKenzie</b> internal Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>	
Б.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <b>David J. McKenzie</b> internal Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>	
Б.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <b>David J. McKenzle</b> internal Address: Street Address: 8 <b>East Broadway, Suite 600</b>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. McKenzle internal Address: Street Address: 8 East Broadway, Suite 600 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84111	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. McKenzle internal Address: Street Address: 8 East Broadway, Suite 600 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84111 DO	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. McKenzle internal Address: Street Address: 8 East Broadway, Suite 600 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84111 DO I Statement and signature.	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. McKenzle internal Address: Street Address: 8 East Broadway, Suite 600 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84111 DO I Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$40.00         □ Enclosed       3         2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies)         8. Deposit account number:         09-0460         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         NOT USE THIS SPACE         Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the         March 9, 2004	

03/17/2004 WED 19:33 PATENTO. 5842 ] 2003 REEL: 014443 FRAME: 0924

Docket No: SVL920030101US1 Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we

INVENTOR/CITY COUNTY/STATE	(1) Kyle Jeffrey Charlet County of Santa Clara	City of Morgan Hill State of California
	(2) Douglas Michael Frederick Hembry County of Santa Clara	City of Los Gatos State of California
	(3) Christopher M. Holtz County of Santa Clara	City of San Jose State of California
	(4) Carol M. Wiedenmann County of Santa Clara	City of Morgan Hill State of California
	have invented certain improvements in	

APPARATUS, SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR PASSING DATA BETWEEN AN EXTENSIBLE MARKUP LANGUAGE DOCUMENT AND A HIERARCHICAL DATABASE

DATE(S) THAT INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE DECLARATION

TITLE

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1)_1/15/2007	(2) December 24 2003
(3) 1-15-2004	(4) 1/12-104

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Docket No: SVL920030101US1 Page 2 of 2

Douglas Michael Frederick Hembry

CITY DATE

Signed:

(4) at \_\_\_\_

ΟĒ

(1) at <u>SAN -50.51 CA</u> on <u>115/2027</u>

(2) at \_\_\_\_ os Gatos on Danauber 24 2003

(3) at Son Jose, CA -15-20 on\_

Christopher ML Holtz

Kyle Jeffrey Charlet

1/12/04

Carol M. Wiedenmann

ļ